
West Berkshire Council Senior Management Structure 			        (February 2026)

Chief Executive 
Joseph Holmes

joseph.holmes1@westberks.gov.uk 
Senior EA: Rachel Elliott (Tel 519619)

Executive Director 
(People - Children’s Services)

AnnMarie Dodds (Tel: 503769)
annmarie.dodds1@westberks.gov.uk 

EA: Angie Penrose (Tel: 519723)

Executive Director 
(People - ASC)

Paul Coe (Tel: 503386)
paul.coe@westberks.gov.uk  
EA: Angie Penrose (Tel: 519723)

Service Director 
(Adult Social Care)

Melanie O’Rourke 
(Tel: 503499)

melanie.orourke1@westberks.gov.uk 
PA: Rebekah Bandoo (Tel: 519029)

Service Director 
(Education & SEND)

Neil Goddard  (Tel: 519806)
neil.goddard1@westberks.gov.uk 
PA: Arabella Gottfried (Tel: 519753)

Service Director 
(Children’s Social Care)

Rebecca Wilshire (Tel: 519816)
rebecca.wilshire1@westberks.gov.uk

PA: Arabella Gottfried (Tel: 519753)

Location:
Market Street, Newbury RG14 5LD

Note: All telephone numbers are 
direct lines. The area dialling code 

is 01635 if required.

Service Director 
(Strategy & Governance)

Martyn Sargeant
(Tel: 503076)

martyn.sargeant1@westberks.gov.uk

Service Director
 (Transformation, Customer 

& ICT)
Gabrielle Mancini  (Tel: 519449)

gabrielle.mancini@westberks.gov.uk

Service Director 
(Finance, Property & 

Procurement)
Shannon Coleman-Slaughter 

(Tel: 503225)
shannon.colemanslaughter@

westberks.gov.uk 

Executive Director 
(Resources)

Sarah Clarke (Tel: 519596)
sarah.clarke@westberks.gov.uk

EA: Rachel Elliott (Tel: 519619)

People People PlaceResources

Executive Director 
(Place)

Clare Lawrence (Tel: 519587)
clare.lawrence1@westberks.gov.uk

EA: Laura Sinclair (Tel: 519870)

Service Director 
(Environment)

Jon Winstanley (Tel: 519087)
jon.winstanley@westberks.gov.uk

interim Service Director
(Development & Housing)

Laura Callan (Tel: 519910)
laura.callan1@westberks.gov.uk

Service Director
(Community Services)

April Peberdy (Tel: 519973)
april.peberdy@westberks.gov.uk  

Director of Public Health
Matthew Pearce 

matt.pearce3@westberks.
gov.uk


